

FILED

DEC 03 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

31620-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CLAYTON M. COTTER, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN THE COURTS
 CALCULATION OF THE OFFENDER SCORE.....2

 B. THE DEFENDANT MAY NOT RAISE THIS
 ISSUE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL3

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

IN RE CADWALLADER, 155 Wn.2d 867,
123 P.3d 456 (2005)..... 2

STATE V. BALDWIN, 63 Wn. App. 303,
818 P.2d 1116 (1991) *amended by*,
837 P.2d 646 (1992)..... 7

STATE V. BERTRAND, 165 Wn. App. 393,
267 P.3d 511 (2011), *review denied* 175 Wn.2d 1014,
287 P.3d 10 (2012)..... 4, 6

STATE V. BLAZINA, 174 Wn. App. 906,
301 P.3d 492, *review granted*,
178 Wn.2d 101, 311 P.3d 27 (2013)..... 5

STATE V. FORD, 137 Wn.2d 472,
973 P.2d 452 (1999)..... 2

FEDERAL CASES

U.S. V. HUTCHINGS, 757 F.2d 11 (2d Cir.), *cert. denied*,
472 U.S. 1031, 105 S. Ct. 3511, 87 L. Ed. 2d 640 (1985)..... 5

UNITED STATES V. PAGAN, 785 F.2d 378 (2d Cir.), *cert. denied*,
479 U.S. 1017, 107 S. Ct. 667, 93 L. Ed. 2d 719 (1986)..... 5

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5..... 4

RAP 2.5(a) 4

RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 4
